PRINTED: 04/22/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345168 B.V			B. WING		C		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MACGREGOR DOWNS HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAL GREENVILLE, NC 27834		03/22/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BI O THE APPROPRIA		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	S	FC	000			
F 553 SS=D	3/16/2021 through 3/ 0C2K11. 2 of 30 complaint all resulting in deficienc Right to Participate in	legations were substantiated ies. n Planning Care	F 5	553		4/14/21	
ARODATORY I	 	/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUI	 RF	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 04/01/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345168	B. WING		C 03/22/2021		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/	22/2021	
				2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAD			
MACGRE	GOR DOWNS HEALTH A	IND REHABILITATION		GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 553			F 55	3			
	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revinterviews, the facility conduct one of three plan meetings. (Resident #5 was adm 09/02/2020 with diag disease and acute er lower extremity. A Quarterly Minimum 01/12/2021 revealed cognitive impairment minimal difficulty hear understand and was	iew and resident and staff of failed to invite to and resident's reviewed care dent #5) nitted to the facility noses including Parkinson's mbolism and thrombus of Data Set (MDS) dated Resident #5 had mild with clear speech and ring. He was always able to usually understood.		Please accept this Plan of Correct MacGregor Downs Health and Rehabilitation S Center S credible allegation of compliance for the allegation of compliance for the allegation of this Plan of Correct Services or that one was cited correct Plan of Correction is submitted to requirements established by Feder State laws, which requires an acceptant of Correction as a condition of continued certification. The resident, wife and daughter with invited and attended a care plan mon 3/29/21.	e leged rection cy ttly. The meet ral and eptable of		
	indicated it was reviee 01/26/2021. On 03/17/2021 at 9:3 Resident #5 indicated or attended a care place or attended a care place or attended and he would meeting if he had been a review of Resident revealed no document had occurred.	34 AM an interview with d he had not been invited to an meeting. He stated it was to be involved in decision d have attended a care plan en invited.		The Director of care management conduct an audit to identify any curesident that had a comprehensive quarterly MDS completed over the days. The Director of social service ensure that the residents and resp parties were invited to the schedul plan meeting. If a care plan meeting not conducted, the Director of social services will initiate a care plan meeting for these residents and families. The Director of Care Management conduct in-service training to the interdisciplinary team which include therapy team leader, social services.	errent e or e last 30 es will eonsible led care ng was ial eeting		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345168	B. WING _	B. WING		C 3/22/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	R	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•	722/2021	
			2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAD			
MACGREGOR DOWNS HEAL	TH AND REHABILITATION		GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL Y OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
arranging care p the social worker residents. MDS r been due for a ca and it had been of say Resident #5 meeting and it m On 03/18/2021 a with SW #1 indice invitation to Resident invited Resident plan meeting sch On 03/17/2021 a administrator indicare plan meetin participated via w know why Resident	page 2 and she was responsible for an meetings. She stated it was its (SW) responsibility to invite nurse #1 stated Resident #5 had are plan meeting on 01/12/2021 on the schedule. She went on to had not had this care plan ust have gotten missed. It 11:59 AM a telephone interview ated although she mailed an ident #5's representative, she had ent #5 to participate in his care reduled for 01/12/2021. It 12:26 PM an interview with the ficated the facility was conducting gs as usual except families ideo call. He stated he did not ent #5 was not invited to attend eting or why it was not	F 5	·	sing, assistant agers, department, or and the n meeting include the cipate in the ation of his or in and to resident ervices apply and or etings with invitation. The arrivitation are sheets ent for each dent in participate eclined. Care eets will be indicate if ed the dance sheets if ed the dance sheets is monitoring ident is monitoring ident is in the care plan or validate the for the care monitoring		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345168 B. WING			C 03/22/2021				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MACGREGOR DOWNS HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				S ⁻	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAD REENVILLE, NC 27834	1 03/	22/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 553	3 Continued From page 3		F	553	months, or until deemed unnecessary l the QAPI Committee.	by		
F 585 SS=D	Grievances CFR(s): 483.10(j)(1)-	(4)	F!	585			4/14/21	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345168	B. WING			03/	22/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MACGREGOR DOWNS HEALTH AND REHABILITATION			•	2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAD GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	can be filed, that is, haddress (mailing and number; a reasonable completing the review to obtain a written de grievance; and the coindependent entities be filed, that is, the page Quality Improvement Agency and State Loprogram or protection (ii) Identifying a Grievance receiving and tracking conclusions; leading by the facility; maintainformation associate example, the identity grievances submitted written grievance decordinating with stanecessary in light of (iii) As necessary, tal prevent further potenting the allege investigated; (iv) Consistent with seporting all alleged abuse, including injurand/or misappropriate anyone furnishing seprovider, to the admit as required by State (v) Ensuring that all vinclude the date the summary statement.	ial with whom a grievance his or her name, business demail) and business phone expected time frame for wof the grievance; the right ecision regarding his or her contact information of with whom grievances may ertinent State agency, or Organization, State Survey org-Term Care Ombudsman and advocacy system; vance Official who is seeing the grievance process, grievances through to their any necessary investigations wining the confidentiality of all ed with grievances, for of the resident for those dranonymously, issuing cisions to the resident; and the and federal agencies as specific allegations; king immediate action to tial violations of any resident draid violation is being wiolations involving neglect, ries of unknown source, ion of resident property, by rvices on behalf of the nistrator of the provider; and	F	585			

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′			E SURVEY IPLETED
	345168	B. WING _		0.	C 3/ 22/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI		JIZZIZUZ I
200 000000 11541 511	ND DELLA DIL ITATION		2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROA	ND.	
GOR DOWNS HEALIH A	IND REHABILITATION		GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
		F 5	85		
regarding the resider as to whether the griconfirmed, any corretaken by the facility and the date the writt (vi) Taking appropriate accordance with State of the residents' right or if an outside entity the State Survey Age Organization, or location frights within its areat (vii) Maintaining eviding result of all grievance 3 years from the issudecision.	nt's concerns(s), a statement evance was confirmed or not ctive action taken or to be as a result of the grievance, the decision was issued; the corrective action in the law if the alleged violation is is confirmed by the facility having jurisdiction, such as ency, Quality Improvement I law enforcement agency or any of these residents' of responsibility; and ence demonstrating the es for a period of no less than ance of the grievance				
staff interviews, and failed to resolve griev reviewed for grievand. The findings included Resident #3 was adr 10/1/20. He dischard 1/31/21. The Minimum Data S 12/24/20, a quarterly Resident #3 was cog An interview was corfamily member on 3/she had filed a grieval.	record review the facility vances for 1 of 1 resident ces (Resident #3). d: nitted to the facility on ged to the community on Set (MDS) assessment dated assessment revealed initively intact. nducted with Resident #3 's 16/20 at 3:45 PM who stated ance with the facility and		MacGregor Downs Healt Rehabilitation s Center allegation of compliance deficiency cited. Submis implementation of this Pl is not an admission that exists or that one was cit Plan of Correction is sub requirements established State laws, which require Plan of Correction as a continued certification. Resident #3 was succes home on 1/31/2021, and resident at the facility.	th and s credible for the alleged ssion and lan of Correction a deficiency ted correctly. The mitted to meet d by Federal and es an acceptable condition of sfully discharged I is no longer a	
	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENCE REGULATORY OR Continued From page summary of the pertiregarding the resider as to whether the gric confirmed, any correctaken by the facility and the date the writt (vi) Taking appropriat accordance with State of the residents' right or if an outside entity the State Survey Age Organization, or loca confirms a violation frights within its area (vii) Maintaining evide result of all grievance 3 years from the issue decision. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on resident in staff interviews, and failed to resolve griev reviewed for grievance The findings included Resident #3 was adm 10/1/20. He discharg 1/31/21. The Minimum Data S 12/24/20, a quarterly Resident #3 was cog An interview was cor family member on 3/s she had filed a grieva	A 345168 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOR DOWNS HEALTH AND REHABILITATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 5 summary of the pertinent findings or conclusions regarding the resident's concerns(s), a statement as to whether the grievance was confirmed or not confirmed, any corrective action taken or to be taken by the facility as a result of the grievance, and the date the written decision was issued; (vi) Taking appropriate corrective action in accordance with State law if the alleged violation of the residents' rights is confirmed by the facility or if an outside entity having jurisdiction, such as the State Survey Agency, Quality Improvement Organization, or local law enforcement agency confirms a violation for any of these residents' rights within its area of responsibility; and (vii) Maintaining evidence demonstrating the result of all grievances for a period of no less than 3 years from the issuance of the grievance decision. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on resident interviews, family interviews, staff interviews, and record review the facility failed to resolve grievances for 1 of 1 resident reviewed for grievances (Resident #3). The findings included: Resident #3 was admitted to the facility on 10/1/20. He discharged to the community on	A BUILDIN 345168 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 30R DOWNS HEALTH AND REHABILITATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 5 summary of the pertinent findings or conclusions regarding the resident's concerns(s), a statement as to whether the grievance was confirmed or not confirmed, any corrective action taken or to be taken by the facility as a result of the grievance, and the date the written decision was issued; (vi) Taking appropriate corrective action in accordance with State law if the alleged violation of the residents' rights is confirmed by the facility or if an outside entity having jurisdiction, such as the State Survey Agency, Quality Improvement Organization, or local law enforcement agency confirms a violation for any of these residents' rights within its area of responsibility; and (vii) Maintaining evidence demonstrating the result of all grievances for a period of no less than 3 years from the issuance of the grievance decision. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on resident interviews, family interviews, staff interviews, and record review the facility failed to resolve grievances (Resident #3). The findings included: Resident #3 was admitted to the facility on 10/1/20. He discharged to the community on 1/31/21. The Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment dated 12/24/20, a quarterly assessment revealed Resident #3 was cognitively intact. An interview was conducted with Resident #3 's family member on 3/16/20 at 3:45 PM who stated she had filed a grievance with the facility and	ROYLDER OR SUPPLIER 345168 345168 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2I 2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROA GREENVILLE, NC 27834 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COntinued From page 5 summary of the pertinent findings or conclusions regarding the resident's concerns(s), a statement as to whether the grievance was confirmed or not confirmed, any corrective action in accordance with State law if the alleged violation of the residents' rights is confirmed by the facility or if an outside entity having jurisdiction, such as the State Survey Agency, Quality Improvement Organization, or local law enforcement agency confirms a violation for any of these residents' rights within its area of responsibility; and (vij) Maintaining evidence demonstrating the result of all grievances for a period of no less than 3 years from the issuance of the grievance decision. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on resident interviews, family interviews, staff interviews, and record review the facility failed to resolve grievances (Resident #3). The findings included: The findings included: The Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment dated 12/24/20, a quarterly assessment revealed Resident #3 was cognitively intact. An interview was conducted with Resident #3's family member on 3/16/20 at 3:45 PM who stated she had filted a grievance with the facility and resident at the	A BUILDING 349168 340168 34

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345168		345168	B. WING			C 03/22/2021	
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.00	 	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	<u>l</u>	03/22/2021	
TWAINE OF TH	TO VIDER OR OUT FIER				_		
MACGREO	OR DOWNS HEALTH A	ND REHABILITATION		2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAD			
				GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 585	Continued From page	6	F 5	85			
	Director of Nursing. A review of a grievand	grievance orally with the		facility written concern policy procedure upon admission. A members of current residents contacted on the weekly com	ll family will be munication		
	report filed on Reside	2021 revealed no grievance nt #3 ' s behalf.		call on 4/8/21 and 4/9/21, and asked if they have any conce need to be addressed. The re	rns which		
	Nursing (DON) on 3/1 she was advised by F member that Residen nurse aide. She state #3 and he advised that	ducted with the Director of 6/21 at 4:09 PM who stated Resident # 3 ' s family t #3 felt disrespected by a sed she spoke with Resident at he did feel disrespected. the nurse aide who stated		be logged on the communical Any concerns identified will be through the Facility concern put All staff will be inserviced by a Department Head on the exist policy and procedure. All concerns	e processed procedure. each ting concer	n l	
	She stated she felt the never followed up with	pologized to the resident. e matter was resolved but n the family member. The ce form should have been		be documented, investigated, on the concern log, with a wri discussed and/or mailed to th family member submitting the	tten decisio e resident o concern.	n or	
	3/16/21 at 4:25 PM, hof the concern voiced responsible party. He spoken with the responsible party. He spoken with the responsible party. He spoken with the responsible to the content of the stated staff me residents ' family meresidents' family meresidents' family meresidents ' family meresidents' family meresidents ' family meresidents' family	e reported he may have possible party but could not attor stated he should have fact. The Administrator embers had been contacting embers weekly and when a facility was working to icated that if the concern grievance was not ted a grievance form should for tracking.		each week by the facility Sociand discussed in the morning three times per week for 3 mc Results will be reviewed in the QAPI meeting for 3 months, c deemed unnecessary by the Committee.	meetings onths. e monthly or until		
F 641 SS=D	Accuracy of Assessm CFR(s): 483.20(g) §483.20(g) Accuracy		F6	41		4/14/21	
	3 .00.20(g) / toouracy	555555monto.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIEICATION NUMBED:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							C	
NAME OF D	343100	1 5: *******		TREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZID CODE	03/	22/2021		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MACGRE	OR DOWNS HEALTH	AND REHABILITATION			910 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAD			
				G	GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Continued From pag	e 7	F	641				
	resident's status. This REQUIREMEN' by:	st accurately reflect the T is not met as evidenced view and staff interviews the			Please accept this Plan of Correction a	as		
	facility failed to accu Minimum Data Set (I limitations in range o	rately code an Admission			MacGregor Downs Health and Rehabilitation □s Center □s credible allegation of compliance for the alleged deficiency cited. Submission and implementation of this Plan of Correction	d		
	Findings included:			is not an admission that a deficiency exists or that one was cited correctly.	The			
	Resident #1 was adr			Plan of Correction is submitted to meet				
	_	noses which included			requirements established by Federal ar			
	·	tenosis (the narrowing of the			State laws, which requires an acceptab	ole		
		ine, which eventually results			Plan of Correction as a condition of			
		oinal cord or nerve roots) ,			continued certification.			
		sis (abnormal curvature of						
	the spine) and chron				Resident # 1 Admission MDS assessm with ARD of 10/5/2020 was modified or			
		um Data Set (MDS) dated			3/31/2021 by the Director of care			
		Resident #1 was moderately			management to reflect Section G0400			
	and able to understa	able to make his needs know, and others. The MDS			was coded to reflect the impairment of extremities.	his		
	assistance with all a	1 required extensive to ctivities of daily living (ADL))			Director of Care Management will revie	•w		
		dent with meals. The MDS			current residents with Admission			
		1 did not have impairments			assessments over the last 30 days for			
		er extremity. The MDS			accuracy of coding of Section G0400.	h -		
	indicated Resident#	•			Assessments with errors identified will			
		er from a sitting to standing			corrected as appropriate by the Directo			
		I did not attempt to ambulate essment look back period.			care management or MDS coordinators Audit will be completed by 4/14 /2021	5 .		
	-	on 9/28/2020 indicated			Director of Care Management to condu	ıct		
		isk for falls due to bilateral			in-service education with Facility			
	. ,	y to raise the front part of the			Administrator, Director of Nursing, and			
	foot due to weakness or paralysis of the muscles that lift the foot), pain, impaired balance, gait, and				MDS Coordinators in relation to MDS accuracy for Section G 0400 on 4/14/20			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345168			B. WING _			C 03/22/2021	
NAME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER	040100	<u> </u>	ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/	22/2021
					010 MACGREGOR DOWNS ROAD		
MACGREGO	OR DOWNS HEALTH AI	ND REHABILITATION			REENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
n F a 3 a E M a h iii	Resident #1 wore apparable and an interview with the 3/17/2021 at 11:00 an admitted to the facility During an interview of MDS Nurse #1, she sadmitted to the facility have been captured of ampairment of the low Dn 3/19/2021 at 2:38 with the Administrator	tions included to make sure propriate footwear when ing in a wheelchair. Therapist Director on a revealed Resident #1 was with bilateral foot drop. In 3/19/2021 at 2:20 pm with tated since Resident #1 was with foot drop, it should on the Admission MDS as an er extremities. In during a conversation the stated the Admission en coded to reflect Resident	F6	341	utilizing the RAI manual as the source document for training. The Director of Care Management is responsible for auditing the accuracy Section G0400 on 5 comprehensive MDS□s weekly times four weeks and then 5 comprehensive MDS□s monthl for 2 months. Results of the monitorin will be taken to QAPI monthly and discussed by the QAPI committee, until deemed unnecessary by the QAPI Committee.	g y	